

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE


LOK  SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5101

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 27TH MARCH, 2018


INCLUSION OF AGRICULTURAL MARKETING IN CONCURRENT LIST

5101.  SHRI M.B. RAJESH:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE   कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ी

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to bring agricultural marketing into the concurrent or Union list ;

(b) if so, the details thereof and rationale behind the proposal;

(c) whether the Government has held consultations with the State Governments in this regard; and

(d) if so, the response of the various State Governments in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ालय म� रा�य मं�ी     (SHRI GAJENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT)


(a): No, Madam. At present, there is no proposal under consideration of the Government to bring agricultural marketing into the concurrent or Union List.

(b) to (d): In view of (a) above, Question do not arise.
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